
     
  2016 წლის 

სახელმწიფო შესყიდვების ხელშეკრულებები 
პირველი კვარტალი 

 
 

 

№1 

 
 

ხელშეკრ
ულების 

№ 

 
 

ხელშეკრუ
ლების 

მოქმედები
ს ვადა 

 
 

შესყიდვ
ის 

საშუალე
ბა 

 
 

ხელშეკრულ
ების საგანი 

ხელშეკ
რულებ

ის 
ღირებ
ულება 
(ლარი) 

მიმწოდე
ბელი 

 
ფაქტობ
რივად 

გადახდ
ილი 

თანხა 

 
 

მიღება-
ჩაბარების 

გაფორმები
ს თარიღი 

1 

 
 

2016-1 

 
 

24.12.15 – 
31.01.17 

 
 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

 
 

დაცვის 
მომსახურებ

ა 

 
 

4014 

სსიპ 
დაცვის 
პოლიცი

ის 
დეპარტა

მენტი 

 
342 
342 

 

 
17.02.16 
21.03.16 

 

2 
 

 
2016-2 

 
30.12.15-
31.01.17 

კონსოლ
იდირებ

ული 
ტენდერი 

 
საწვავი 

„ბენზინი“ 

 
9996 

შპს 
„რომპეტ

როლ 
საქართვე

ლო“ 

 
470.40 
504.93 

 
04.02.16 
04.03.16 

3 
 

 
2016-3 

 
30.12.15-
31.01.17 

კონსოლ
იდირებ

ული 
ტენდერი 

 
საწვავი 

„დიზელი“ 

 
715 

შპს 
„რომპეტ

როლ 
საქართვე

ლო“ 

 
 

 
 

4 
 

2016-4 
30.12.15-
31.01.17 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

საფოსტო 
მომსახურებ

ა 

 
4600 შპს „სკს“ 

 
1570 
420 

 
17.02.16 
10.03.16 

5 
 

 
 

2016-5 

 
 

30.12.15-
31.01.16 

 
 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა

. 
(მთავრო

ბის 
განკარგუ
ლებით) 

 
 

IT 
მომსახურებ

ა  და 
ჰოსტინგი 

 
 

 
128436 სსიპ 

სმართ 
ლოჯიქი 

 
 

10703 
10703 

 
 

17.03.16 
10.03.16 

6 

 
2016-6 

 
30.12.15-
31.01.17 

 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა 

 
კარტრიჯები
ს შეკეთება 

აღდგენა 

 
3000 

შპს 
„ოვერსტ

ოკი“ 

 
390 
210 

 
17.02.16 
10.03.16 

      სსიპ   



 
7 

 
2016-7 

 
30.12.15-
31.01.17 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 
(მთავრო
ბის განკ) 

 
კანცელარიი
ს პროგრამის 
მხარდაჭერა 

 
8000 

საჯარო 
რეესტრი

ს 
ეროვნუ

ლი 
სააგენტო 

8 

 
2016-8 

11.01.16-
31.01.17 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

საფელდეგე
რო 

მომსახურებ
ა 

 
200 

შპს 
საქართვე

ლოს 
ფოსტა 

13 
32.50 

17.02.16 
11.03.16 

9 

 
 
 

2016-9 

 
 

01.01.16-
31.01.17 

 
 

ელ. 
ტენდერი 
(ერთობ
ლივი 

შესყიდვა
) 

 
 
 

ავტომობილ
ის დაზღვევა 

 
 
 

1024.80 
 

სს „პსპ 
დაზღვევ

ა“ 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

10 

 
 

2016-10 
(2016/16) 

 
 

31.12.15-
31.01.17 

 
 

 
 

ელ. 
ტენდერი 
(ერთობ
ლივი 

შესყიდვა
) 

 
 

მედიამონიტ
ორინგი 

დასაინფორმ
აციო 

მომსახურებ
ა 

 
 

3000 
 

შპს 
„აიფიემ 
კვლევებ

ი“ 

 
 

250 
250 

 

 
 

18.02.15 
14.03.15 

 

11 

 
2016-11 

 
20.01.16-
01.03.17 

კონს. 
შესყიდვა 

მობილური 
სატელეფონ

ო 
მომსახურებ

ა 

 
3000 შპს 

„მაგთიკო
მი“ 

 
94.61 

 
10.03.16 

12 

2016-12 22.01.16-
31.12.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 
(მთავრო

ბის 
განკარგუ
ლებით) 

სატრენინგო 
მომსახურებ

ა 

5280 სსიპ 
იუსტიცი

ის 
სასწავლ

ო 
ცნეტრი 

  

13 
 

2016-13 
25.01.15-
31.03.15 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

აუდიტორი
ული 

მომსახურ. 

 
4900 

შპს „მვ 
აუდიტ 
ჰაუსი“ 

 
4900 

 

 
22.02.16 

14 

 
2016-14 

 
01.02.16-
28.02.17 

 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა 
(მთავრო
ბის განკ) 

 
ვოიპ 

სატელეფ. 

 
3000 სს 

„სილქნე
ტი“ 

 
240.51 

 
17.03.15 

15 
2016-15 29.01.16-

31.03.16 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა 
ავტომობილ

ის 
 

500 
სსიპ „შსს 
მომსახუ

 
105 

 
01.02.15 



(ნორმატ
იული 
აქტით 

დადგენი
ლი 

გადასახა
დი) 

გადაფორმებ
ა 

რების 
სააგენტო

“ 

16 

 
 

2016-16 

 
 

03.02.16-
10.04.16 

 
 

კონს. 
შესყიდვა 

 
 

ქაღალდი ა4 

 
 

1310 

შპს 
„დეკორი

“ 

 
 

1310 

 
 

23.02.15 

17 
 

2016-17 
03.02.16-
31.01.17 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

ავტომობილ
ის დაზღვევა 

 
652.68 

სს „პსპ 
დაზღვევ

ა“ 

  

18 
 

2016-18 
 

10.02.16-
10.02.17 

 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა 

 
პარკირება 

 
50 

შპს 
„სიტი 
პარკი“ 

 
50 

 
10.02.16 

19 

 
 

2016-19 

 
01.03.16-
31.01.17 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 
(ხარისხი

ს 
გაუარესე

ბა) 

პროგრამულ
ი 

მხარდაჭერა 

 
 

52000 შპს 
„აზრი“ 

 
 
 

 
 

31.03.16 

20 

 
 

2016-20 

 
02.03.16-
02.05.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა  

 
კამერა და 

სათვალთავ
ლო სისტემა 

 
 

1330 

შპს 
„სისტემე

ბი“ 

 
 

1330 

 
 

02.03.15 

21 

 
 

2016-21 

 
 

11.03.16-
02.05.16 

 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა  

 
ხელსახოცებ

ი და 
ტუალეტის 
ქაღალდი 

 
 

581.40 
შპს 

„ვიდიჯი 
გრუპი“ 

 
 

581.40 

 
 

11.03.16 

22 

 
 

2016-22 

 
 

11.03.16-
15.04.15 

 
გამ. 

შესყიდვა  

 
ჰიგიენური 
საშუალებებ

ი 

 
 

158.40 
შპს 

„კოკნიო“ 

 
 

158.40 

 
 

11.03.16 

23 

 
 

2016-23 

 
 

14.03.16-
31.07.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 
(ნორმატ

იული 
აქტით 
დადგ. 
გად.) 

 
საარქივო 

მომსახურებ
ა 

 
 

20500 

სსიპ 
საქართვე

ლოს 
ეროვნუ

ლი 
არქივი 

 
 
 

 
 
 

24 

 
2016-24 

 
16.03.16 – 
11.05.16 

 
გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

 
ტესტირების 
ორგანიზება 

 
1556 

 

სსიპ - 
იუსტიცი
ის 
სასწავლ

 
796 

 
25.03.16 



ო ცნტრი 

25 

2016-25 21.03.16 – 
10.05.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

ავტომანქანი
ს 
სერვისული 
მომსახურებ
ა 

1484 
შპს 
„იბერიას
ერვისი“ 

1484 21.03.16 

26 

2016-26 21.03.16 – 
31.10.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

საინფორმაც
იო სფეროში 
მომსახურებ
ის გაწევა 

1800 შპს 
„მედიასა
ხლი ჯი 
ეიჩ ენი“ 

  

27 
2016-27 22.03.16 – 

10.05.16 
გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

ქაღალდი 
ქრომერზაცი 

1106.59 შპს 
„დეკორი
“ 

1106.59 22.03.16 

28 
2016-28 22.03.16 – 

10.05.16 
გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

ბამბის ძაფი 75 შპს 
„ელენე“ 

75 22.03.16 

29 

2016-29 25.03.16 – 
10.05.16 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

გადაზიდვის 
მომსახურებ
ა 

 
662.50 

ფ/პ: 
კახაბერ 

ცხელიშვ
ილი 

 
662.50 

 
25.03.16 

30 

2016-30 30.03.16 – 
11.05.16  

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 

ტესტირების 
ორგანიზება 

 
696 

სსიპ  
იუსტ. 
სასწ. 

ცენტრი. 

 
 

 
 

31 

 
 
ხელშეკრ
ულების 
გარეშე 

 
 

ხელშეკრუ
ლების 
გარეშე 

გამ. 
შესყიდვა 
(ნორმატ

იული 
აქტით 

დადგენი
ლი 

გადასახა
დი) 

 
 

112-ის 
მომსახურებ

ა 

 
 
 

600 

საქართვე
ლოს 

შინაგან 
საქმეთა 

სამინისტ
როს სსიპ 

112 

 
 
 

24 
26 

 
 
 

 
     

 
  

 

 


